Court Name

Total

Alberton City Court

Baker City Court

Beaverhead County Justice Court
Belgrade Municipal Court

Big Horn County Justice Court
Big Timber City Court

Billings Municipal Court

Blaine County Justice Court
Boulder City Court

Bozeman Municipal Court
Bridger City Court

Broadwater County Justice Court
Butte City Court

Carbon County Justice Court
Carter County Justice Court
Cascade County Justice Court
Chinook City Court

Chouteau County Justice Court
Colstrip City Court

Columbia Falls City Court
Columbus City Court

Conrad City Court

Culbertson City Court

Custer County Justice Court
Cut Bank City Court

Daniels County Justice Court
Darby City Court

Dawson County Justice Court
Deer Lodge City Court

Deer Lodge County Justice Court
Dillon City Court

East Helena City Court

Eighteenth Judicial District Court, Gallatin County
Eighth Judicial District Court, Cascade County
Eleventh Judicial District Court, Flathead County

Ennis City Court

Eureka City Court

Fairview City Court

Fallon County Justice Court
Fergus County Justice Court

Fifteenth Judicial District Court, Daniels County

# of Criminal Matters # of OPD Fees

Closed in FY 23 Ordered
23878
5
19
49
265
205
20
835
20
10
581
19
63
318
43

520
14
11
25
97
26
10

23
150

11
27
51
229
61
34
440
1258
585
11
14

17
23
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Fifteenth Judicial District Court, Roosevelt County 43

Fifteenth Judicial District Court, Sheridan County 17
Fifth Judicial District Court, Beaverhead County 48
Fifth Judicial District Court, Jefferson County 60
Fifth Judicial District Court, Madison County 28
First Judicial District Court, Broadwater County 45
First Judicial District Court, Lewis and Clark County 610
Flathead County Justice Court 765
Forsyth City Court 30
Fort Benton City Court 1
Fourteenth Judicial District Court, Golden Valley County 4
Fourteenth Judicial District Court, Meagher County 2
Fourteenth Judicial District Court, Musselshell County 27
Fourteenth Judicial District Court, Wheatland County 22
Fourth Judicial District Court, Mineral County 57
Fourth Judicial District Court, Missoula County 938
Fromberg City Court 2
Gallatin County Justice Court 623
Garfield County Justice Court 2
Glacier County Justice Court 75
Glasgow City Court 29
Glendive City Court 24
Golden Valley Justice Court 4
Granite County Justice Court 46
Great Falls Municipal Court 1022
Hamilton City Court 136
Hardin City Court 121
Harlem City Court 10
Harlowton City Court 2
Havre City Court 234
Helena Municipal Court 689
Hill County Justice Court 112
Hot Springs City Court 5
Jefferson County Justice Court 111
Joliet City Court 4
Judith Basin County Justice Court 14
Kalispell Municipal Court 461
Lake County Justice Court 460
Laurel City Court 110
Lewis & Clark County Justice Court 571
Lewistown City Court 65
Libby City Court 32
Liberty County Justice Court 9

Lincoln County Justice Court 123
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Livingston City Court

Madison County Justice Court

Malta City Court

Manhattan City Court

McCone County Justice Court

Meagher County Justice Court

Miles City City Court

Mineral County Justice Court

Missoula County Justice Court

Missoula Municipal Court

Musselshell County Justice Court

Nineteenth Judicial District Court, Lincoln County
Ninth Judicial District Court, Glacier County
Ninth Judicial District Court, Pondera County
Ninth Judicial District Court, Teton County
Ninth Judicial District Court, Toole County
Park County Justice Court

Phillips County Justice Court

Plains City Court

Plentywood City Court

Polson City Court

Pondera County Justice Court

Powder River County Justice Court

Powell County Justice Court

Prairie County Justice Court

Ravalli County Justice Court

Red Lodge City Court

Richland County Justice Court

Ronan City Court

Roosevelt County Justice Court

Rosebud County Justice Court

Roundup City Court

Sanders County Justice Court

Second Judicial District Court, Silver Bow County
Seventeenth Judicial District Court, Blaine County

Seventeenth Judicial District Court, Phillips County

Seventeenth Judicial District Court, Valley County
Seventh Judicial District Court, Dawson County
Seventh Judicial District Court, McCone County
Seventh Judicial District Court, Prairie County
Seventh Judicial District Court, Richland County
Seventh Judicial District Court, Wibaux County
Shelby City Court

Sheridan County Justice Court

82
55
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86
92
802
2156
13
111
43
16

20
151
10

24
58
31

65

548
45
28
36
16
39
14
60

331
28
16
42
59

78

13
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Sidney City Court

Silver Bow County Justice Court

Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Carter County
Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Custer County
Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Fallon County
Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Garfield County
Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Powder River County
Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Rosebud County
Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Treasure County
Sixth Judicial District Court, Park County

Sixth Judicial District Court, Sweet Grass County

St. Ignatius City Court

Stevensville City Court

Stillwater County Justice Court

Superior City Court

Sweet Grass County Justice Court

Tenth Judicial District Court, Fergus County

Tenth Judicial District Court, Judith Basin County
Tenth Judicial District Court, Petroleum County
Teton County Justice Court

Third Judicial District Court, Deer Lodge County

Third Judicial District Court, Granite County

Third Judicial District Court, Powell County
Thirteenth Judicial District Court, Yellowstone County
Thompson Falls City Court

Toole County Justice Court

Townsend City Court

Treasure County Justice Court

Troy City Court

Twelfth Judicial District Court, Chouteau County
Twelfth Judicial District Court, Hill County

Twelfth Judicial District Court, Liberty County
Twentieth Judicial District Court, Lake County
Twentieth Judicial District Court, Sanders County
Twenty-First Judicial District Court, Ravalli County
Twenty-Second Judicial District Court, Big Horn County
Twenty-Second Judicial District Court, Carbon County

Twenty-Second Judicial District Court, Stillwater County

Valley County Justice Court
West Yellowstone City Court
Wheatland County Justice Court
Whitefish Municipal Court
Whitehall City Court

White Sulphur Springs City Court

38
188

70
13

49

126
33

18
35
17
29
58
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16
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1689
17
29
20

15
124

337
35
273
76
69
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10
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16
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Wibaux County Justice Court 1
Wolf Point City Court 12
Yellowstone County Justice Court 842
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