	# of Criminal Matters	# of OPD Fees	
Court Name	Closed in FY 23	<u>Ordered</u>	
Total	23878	855	
Alberton City Court	5	1	
Baker City Court	19	1	
Beaverhead County Justice Court	49	1	
Belgrade Municipal Court	265	3	
Big Horn County Justice Court	205	5 1	
Big Timber City Court	20	) 1	
Billings Municipal Court	835	5 10	
Blaine County Justice Court	20	1	
Boulder City Court	10	1	
Bozeman Municipal Court	581	. 20	
Bridger City Court	19	1	
Broadwater County Justice Court	63	1	
Butte City Court	318	8 1	
Carbon County Justice Court	43	2	
Carter County Justice Court	3	1	
Cascade County Justice Court	520	) 1	
Chinook City Court	14	1	
Chouteau County Justice Court	11	. 1	
Colstrip City Court	25	5 1	
Columbia Falls City Court	97	· 9	
Columbus City Court	26	5 15	
Conrad City Court	10		
Culbertson City Court	4	1	
Custer County Justice Court	23	2	
Cut Bank City Court	150	) 1	
Daniels County Justice Court	1		
Darby City Court	11	. 1	
Dawson County Justice Court	27	· 1	
Deer Lodge City Court	51	. 1	
Deer Lodge County Justice Court	229		
Dillon City Court	61		
East Helena City Court	34		
Eighteenth Judicial District Court, Gallatin County	440		
Eighth Judicial District Court, Cascade County	1258		
Eleventh Judicial District Court, Flathead County	585		
Ennis City Court	11		
Eureka City Court	14		
Fairview City Court	8		
Fallon County Justice Court	17		
Fergus County Justice Court	23		
Fifteenth Judicial District Court, Daniels County	4		

Fifteenth Judicial District Court, Roosevelt County	43	12
Fifteenth Judicial District Court, Sheridan County	17	1
Fifth Judicial District Court, Beaverhead County	48	1
Fifth Judicial District Court, Jefferson County	60	1
Fifth Judicial District Court, Madison County	28	1
First Judicial District Court, Broadwater County	45	3
First Judicial District Court, Lewis and Clark County	610	1
Flathead County Justice Court	765	1
Forsyth City Court	30	1
Fort Benton City Court	1	1
Fourteenth Judicial District Court, Golden Valley County	4	1
Fourteenth Judicial District Court, Meagher County	2	1
Fourteenth Judicial District Court, Musselshell County	27	1
Fourteenth Judicial District Court, Wheatland County	22	1
Fourth Judicial District Court, Mineral County	57	4
Fourth Judicial District Court, Missoula County	938	35
Fromberg City Court	2	1
Gallatin County Justice Court	623	2
Garfield County Justice Court	2	1
Glacier County Justice Court	75	1
Glasgow City Court	29	1
Glendive City Court	24	5
Golden Valley Justice Court	4	1
Granite County Justice Court	46	1
Great Falls Municipal Court	1022	1
Hamilton City Court	136	1
Hardin City Court	121	1
Harlem City Court	10	1
Harlowton City Court	2	1
Havre City Court	234	2
Helena Municipal Court	689	1
Hill County Justice Court	112	1
Hot Springs City Court	5	1
Jefferson County Justice Court	111	1
Joliet City Court	4	1
Judith Basin County Justice Court	14	1
Kalispell Municipal Court	461	1
Lake County Justice Court	460	1
Laurel City Court	110	26
Lewis & Clark County Justice Court	571	1
Lewistown City Court	65	2
Libby City Court	32	1
Liberty County Justice Court	9	1
Lincoln County Justice Court	123	1

Livingston City Court	82	1
Madison County Justice Court	55	1
Malta City Court	9	1
Manhattan City Court	6	1
McCone County Justice Court	2	1
Meagher County Justice Court	5	1
Miles City City Court	86	26
Mineral County Justice Court	92	2
Missoula County Justice Court	802	7
Missoula Municipal Court	2156	1
Musselshell County Justice Court	13	1
Nineteenth Judicial District Court, Lincoln County	111	23
Ninth Judicial District Court, Glacier County	43	1
Ninth Judicial District Court, Pondera County	16	1
Ninth Judicial District Court, Teton County	8	1
Ninth Judicial District Court, Toole County	20	1
Park County Justice Court	151	1
Phillips County Justice Court	10	1
Plains City Court	6	1
Plentywood City Court	24	1
Polson City Court	58	1
Pondera County Justice Court	31	1
Powder River County Justice Court	4	1
Powell County Justice Court	65	1
Prairie County Justice Court	4	1
Ravalli County Justice Court	548	4
Red Lodge City Court	45	1
Richland County Justice Court	28	1
Ronan City Court	36	1
Roosevelt County Justice Court	16	1
Rosebud County Justice Court	39	1
Roundup City Court	14	1
Sanders County Justice Court	60	1
Second Judicial District Court, Silver Bow County	331	1
Seventeenth Judicial District Court, Blaine County	28	2
Seventeenth Judicial District Court, Phillips County	16	1
Seventeenth Judicial District Court, Valley County	42	1
Seventh Judicial District Court, Dawson County	59	3
Seventh Judicial District Court, McCone County	3	2
Seventh Judicial District Court, Prairie County	4	1
Seventh Judicial District Court, Richland County	78	27
Seventh Judicial District Court, Wibaux County	3	1
Shelby City Court	13	1
Sheridan County Justice Court	11	1

Sidney City Court	38	1
Silver Bow County Justice Court	188	1
Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Carter County	9	2
Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Custer County	70	16
Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Fallon County	13	1
Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Garfield County	4	1
Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Powder River County	6	2
Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Rosebud County	49	13
Sixteenth Judicial District Court, Treasure County	6	1
Sixth Judicial District Court, Park County	126	1
Sixth Judicial District Court, Sweet Grass County	33	1
St. Ignatius City Court	1	1
Stevensville City Court	18	1
Stillwater County Justice Court	35	15
Superior City Court	17	1
Sweet Grass County Justice Court	29	2
Tenth Judicial District Court, Fergus County	58	10
Tenth Judicial District Court, Judith Basin County	9	3
Tenth Judicial District Court, Petroleum County	2	1
Teton County Justice Court	8	1
Third Judicial District Court, Deer Lodge County	116	1
Third Judicial District Court, Granite County	16	1
Third Judicial District Court, Powell County	112	1
Thirteenth Judicial District Court, Yellowstone County	1689	305
Thompson Falls City Court	17	2
Toole County Justice Court	29	1
Townsend City Court	20	1
Treasure County Justice Court	4	1
Troy City Court	8	1
Twelfth Judicial District Court, Chouteau County	15	1
Twelfth Judicial District Court, Hill County	124	4
Twelfth Judicial District Court, Liberty County	7	1
Twentieth Judicial District Court, Lake County	337	66
Twentieth Judicial District Court, Sanders County	35	3
Twenty-First Judicial District Court, Ravalli County	273	90
Twenty-Second Judicial District Court, Big Horn County	76	22
Twenty-Second Judicial District Court, Carbon County	69	21
Twenty-Second Judicial District Court, Stillwater County	46	1
Valley County Justice Court	31	1
West Yellowstone City Court	10	1
Wheatland County Justice Court	6	1
Whitefish Municipal Court	90	1
Whitehall City Court	23	1
White Sulphur Springs City Court	16	3

Wibaux County Justice Court	1	1
Wolf Point City Court	12	1
Yellowstone County Justice Court	842	1